CHESTERMERE MINOR HOCKEY ASSOCIATION

LEAGUE GOVERNOR

The League Governors' positions are a requirement of CAHL. The League Governor is the Association's membership representative on CAHL's Board of Directors. The number of League Governors shall be that as required by CAHL and is dictated by CAHL at the start of each season. The League Governor reports to the League Director. The League Governor is a non-voting member of the Board and are encouraged to attend regularly scheduled meetings

RESPONSIBILITIES:

- Attend all meetings of CAHL (fines levied for non-attendance)
- Raise any concerns/issues on behalf of CMHA at the CAHL meetings
- Ensure CMHA is apprised of any issues/concerns/changes identified by CAHL
- Perform the responsibilities as outlined in the Bylaws of CAHL

GOVERNORS

The League Governor's positions are a requirement of RHL. The League Governor is a non-voting member of the Board and but are encouraged to attend regularly scheduled meetings

RESPONSIBILITIES:

- Be responsible for the operation, discipline and suspensions within the division, and report directly to the Governor in Chief and member associations. He/she must show consistency to the other Governors with respect to any suspensions, fines, or rules which govern the operation of the League.
- May not hand down any suspensions that exceed Hockey Alberta minimums without the approval of the Governor in Chief.
- May not hold the position of Coach or Team Manager for any team that plays in the Division under the Governors jurisdiction.
- May not hold the position if his/her child is a registered player for any team that participates in that division, unless approved by the League.